Adopted: August 14, 2014 Reviewed: March 13, 2023

COMMUNITY OF PEACE ACADEMY POLICY No. 5.2.2 COMPULSORY ATTENDANCE

I. PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to reiterate Community of Peace Academy's commitment to ensuring that all families and students comply with Minnesota's Compulsory Attendance Law.

II. POLICY STATEMENT

It is the policy of Community of Peace Academy that all members of the school community, including all teachers, staff, parents, and students understand the importance of all students' regular attendance at school. To that end, all members of the school community, teachers, staff, parents, and students are responsible for ensuring that students meet the attendance requirements contained in Community of Peace Academy's Policy 5.2.1 on attendance and promptly report any unexcused absences so that they might be dealt with in a timely and effective manner.

III. NONCOMPLIANCE WITH POLICY

Any Community of Peace Academy officer, truant officer, teacher, principal, administrator, or person providing instruction who refuses, willfully fails or neglects to perform any duty imposed by Policy 5.2.1 will be subject to discipline up to and including termination.

Legal References: Minn. Stat. §124E (Charter School Law) Minn. Stat. §120A.22 (Compulsory Instruction) Minn. Stat. §120A.32 (Neglect of Duty)

Page 1 of 1